

8 CS DJ 884-21

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. BALVINDER BAGGA @ BALBIR

28.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Kumar Dudani, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Andlay, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Today, PW 1 examined and partly cross examined.
2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that rest of the cross examination of plaintiff would be out of the documents which have not been exhibited today.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has moved an application for summoning of witnesses which are part of the said witnesses filed along with evidence and those documents based upon which further cross examination of plaintiff can be conducted after that.
4. In view of the same, let all the witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF within 7 days.
5. List for PE on **05.02.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.11.2024(sk)