

9 CS DJ-884-21

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. BALVINDER BAGGA @ BALBIR

25.07.2025

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kr. Dudani, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh. Amiet Andlay, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Witness Sh. Narendra Prasad Srivastava, Consultant from the Land & Building Department is present along with record. Copy of the record produced is not clear.
2. The witness has stated that the documents have been scanned in his office.
3. In view of same, let original documents as well as scanned copies in pen drive of all the three files which have been summoned, be produced on NDOH. The witness is bound down for NDOH.
4. List for PE for **01.09.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/25.07.2025 (vg)