

9 CS DJ 884-21

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. BALVINDER BAGGA @ BALBIR

13.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Dudani, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Isha, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.
Sh. Govind Kumar, Senior Assistant from the office of Sub-Registrar V(I), Lajpat Nagar,
WHC Kamlesh Kumari, from the office of Crime Branch in person.

1. Official of the Sub-Registrar V(I) has filed a report stating that the documents sought in this case are not available as the office was made functional with effect from 21.03.2016 and record prior to that period are available in Delhi Archives, Mehrauli. In view of the same, his presence is discharged.
2. PW4 examined, cross examined and discharged.
2. Rest of the witnesses has not been appeared.
3. Let fresh summons be issued to witnesses cited at serial No. 3,4,5,7 and 8 mentioned in the list of witnesses.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that based upon the report filed by Sub Registrar V(I), let summons be issued to the concerned official of Delhi Archives at A18, Satsang Bhawan, Qutub Institutional Area, Mehrauli. Let summons be issued to the said witness also on filing of PF within 7 days.
5. Translated copy of Ex PW3/B has been filed by the defendant. Copy supplied.
6. List on **09.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/13.02.2026(sk)